10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

CHITTERNE PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is here-by given that a Meeting of Chitterne Parish Council will be held
on Monday 8" January 2018 at 7:00pm in the Village Hall

Agenda
APOLOGIES

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

RISK MANAGEMENT - identify any changes required to schedule adopted 08/05/17
DATA PROTECTION ISSUES (BR/VN)

APPROVE MINUTES OF MEETING HELD ON 13™ NOVEMBER 2017

MATTERS ARISING

CLERK REPORT - finance update, correspondence, Clerk recruitment, WW1 trees
SET PRECEPT 2018/2019

PAYMENT ORDERS - cheques 100577 - 100581

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

WARMINSTER AREA BOARD, CATG, NTF MEETINGS- Wiltshire Local Plan Review
meetings (BR)

TRAFFIC — A303 representation, SIDS, Townsend 20mph (BR,VN)
PURCHASE OF LAND ADJACENT TO THE POPLARS by Richard Parkes
DAMAGE TO GRASS VERGE ALONGSIDE CUT (PP)- repairs to Cut wall
ALLOTMENTS, PR (RW)

MAINS DRAINAGE (BR)

CRICKET CLUB, TREES/GRASSCUTTING - tree planting (CH)

FLOOD WARDEN REPORT (MK)

VILLAGE HALL, FOOTPATHS (PP)

PARISH STEWARD (PE)

PLAYGROUND RISK ASSESSMENT, LEGAL (EW) — Disclaimer notice, anti-bird
measures, Repairs

SPTA NEWS (DA)

ANY OTHER BUSINESS






