## **CHITTERNE PARISH COUNCIL**

## Notice is here-by given that a Meeting of Chitterne Parish Council will be held on Monday 8<sup>th</sup> January 2018 at 7:00pm in the Village Hall

## **Agenda**

1	APOLOGIES			
2	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST			
3	RISK MANAGEMENT – identify any changes required to schedule adopted 08/05/17			
4	DATA PROTECTION ISSUES (BR/VN)			
5	APPROVE MINUTES OF MEETING HELD ON 13 <sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2017			
6	MATTERS ARISING			
7	CLERK REPORT – finance update, correspondence, Clerk recruitment, WW1 trees			
8	SET PRECEPT 2018/2019			
9	PAYMENT ORDERS – cheques 100577 - 100581			
10	PLANNING APPLICATIONS			
11	WARMINSTER AREA BOARD, CATG, NTF MEETINGS- Wiltshire Local Plan Review meetings (BR)			
12	TRAFFIC – A303 representation, SIDS, Townsend 20mph (BR,VN)			
13	PURCHASE OF LAND ADJACENT TO THE POPLARS by Richard Parkes			
14	DAMAGE TO GRASS VERGE ALONGSIDE CUT (PP)- repairs to Cut wall			
15	ALLOTMENTS, PR (RW)			
16	MAINS DRAINAGE (BR)			
17	CRICKET CLUB, TREES/GRASSCUTTING – tree planting (CH)			
18	FLOOD WARDEN REPORT (MK)			
19	VILLAGE HALL, FOOTPATHS (PP)			
20	PARISH STEWARD (PE)			
21	PLAYGROUND RISK ASSESSMENT, LEGAL (EW) – Disclaimer notice, anti-bird measures, Repairs			
22	SPTA NEWS (DA)			

23

**ANY OTHER BUSINESS**